GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS EPARTMENT

INVITATION FOR BID

The Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD, AP, Roing on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, invites Online item rate tenders from eligible registered contractors of APWD as per Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs & Professional (Intensives Development & Promotional Act 059 2015) for the work: "Improvement of Hunli Township road in Lower Dibang Valley District of Arunachal Pradesh"

SI. N	Name of Work & Location	Estimate d cost put to tender	Earnest Money/ Bid security	Cost of tende r	Perio d of comp letio n	Period of download of bidding documents	Last Date & time for submission of Bid, EMD, Tender fees	Time and date of opening of Bid.	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	9
Ĭ.	Improvement of Hunli Township road in Lower Dibang Valley District of Arunachal Pradesh.	900.48 Lakhs	Rs. 9.00 Lakhs for APST Registered Contractor	Rs. 5000	24 (Twe nty four)	From 21.06.2017 1100 htrs to 03.07.2017 1600 hrs	04.07.2017 at 1400 hrs	04.07.2017 at 1530 hrs	

- The eligibility of contractor shall be strictly as per rule and condition notified vide NO. SPWD/W-66/2012 /314 dtd 13.08.2015 and published in AP Gazette vide No 224 Vol XXII September 11th 2015.
- 2. The participation in the tendering is restricted to the contractors domiciled in the territorial jurisdiction of Lower Dibang Valley District. If the district based entrepreneurs and professionals who have got their firm already registered as contractor under Arunachal Pradesh contracts enlistment Rules 2008 but have the address different from their domiciled territorial jurisdiction, they shall be allowed to participate in the tender on production of proof of permanent residence certificate in support of their claim.
- Contractor who fulfill the following requirement shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures are not accepted.
 - a) Should have completed three Similar nature of works each of value 40% or two Similar nature of work of value 60% or one similar nature of works value of 80% during last five year.
 - b) Should have had an average annual financial turnover of 50% in construction works during last three years upto 31.3.2017.
 - c) Should have a Bank Solvency (40% as per CPWD Manual Appendix-20(E) or financial soundness certificate (Scanned copy of original solvency to be uploaded).
 - d) The applicant shall submit No dues certificate (NDC) / No Objection Certificate (NOC) from Arunachal Pradesh State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited, duly signed by the Managing Director Cum Chief Executive Officer, Naharlagun/ Itanagar in order to participate.
 - The applicant must submit valid contractor enlistment / registration certificate of specified class.

- f) EPF with upto date renewal.
- g) PRC/ Domicile certificate and Voter ID Card.
- h) The contractor must produce the PAN CARD and be registered under Tax & Excise Department for availing reduced rates of Income Tax and VAT/ GST of Tax & Excise Department.
- The intending bidders must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6. He should only submit his bid if he consider himself eligible and he is in possession of all the documents required.
- 5. Information and instructions for bidders posted on website shall form part of Bid documents.
- The bid document consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of various types of
 items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and
 other necessary documents can be downloaded from website https://pwdar.etenders.in
- 7. But the bid can only be submitted after depositing processing fee in favour of M/s Nextenders (India) Pvt. Ltd., and uploading the mandatory scanned documents such as Demand draft or Bankers cheque or Fixed deposit receipt and Bank guarantee of any scheduled bank towards EMD in favour of Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD,AP, Roing and other documents as specified.
- 8. The intending bidder must have valid Digital Signature to submit the bid.
- Contractor can upload documents in the form of PDF format.
- Contractor must ensure to quote rate of each item. The column meant for quoting rate in figures
 appears in pink colour and the moment rate is entered, it turns sky blue.

In addition to this while selecting any of the cells a warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same shall be treated as '0'.

Therefore, if any cell is left blank and no rate is quoted by the bidder, rate of such item shall be treated as "0" (Zero).

Bids under two bids system as Part-I "Technical Bid" and Part-II "Financial Bid" must be online submission in website address https://pwdar.etenders.in on or before 04.07.2017 hrs on 1400 hrs. The technical bid will be opened on 04.07.2017 1530 hrs in presence of intending bidders and shall be evaluated by screening committee whose decision shall be final on later stage. If the office happened to be closed on date of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The qualified bidders will be accordingly intimated to attend the opening of the FINANCIAL BID for which the date and venue will be intimated later on.

A pre-bid meeting will be held on 30.06.2017 at 1100 hrs at the office of the Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD, AP, Roing to clarify the issues and to answer question on any matter that may raised at that stage.

- 12. Bid online must be accompanied by Earnest Money and cost of tender documents specified for the work in the table above, in the form of receipt Treasury Challan / Fixed deposit of a schedules bank/ Bankers Cheque issued in favour of Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD,AP, Roing, payable at SBI Roing.
- 13. The competent authority on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders received without assigning and reason.

- 14. The competent authority on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh reserve the right to accept or reject any bid, and to cancel the bidding process and reject all bids, at time prior to the award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform to bidder or bidders of the grounds.
- 15. As provided for in Article 5 (3) of the integrity pact, any bidder who does not submit the integrity pact between the Principal/ owner (Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD) and the Bidders/ Contractor along with the bid / tender, will be disqualified from the tender process by the Principal / owner (Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD).

The Executive Engineer, Roing Division shall issue integrity pact letter signed by him at the time of sale of the tender/ Bidding documents and the Bidder/ Tenderer or duly authorized signatory of the Bidder/ Tenderer shall invariably reply in the format prescribed in this tendering/ Bidding documents.

The integrity pact may be signed by the Executive Engineer, Roing Division, PWD,AP, Roing and the Bidder/ Tenderer at the time or any time between the sale of tender/ Bidding documents and submission of the tender bid. The bidder/ tenderer shall keep in mind the provision made in article 6 (3) of integrity pact for signing the integrity pact.

Executive Engineer Roing Division, PWD,AP

NO. RD/ DRG-16/CRF /2017-18/797-805

Dated 17.06.2017

Copy to:

- The Commissioner, PWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- The Chief Engineer, EZ, WZ, CZ-A AND CZ-B, PWD, AP, Itanagar for favour of kind information and publicity.
 - The Superintending Engineer, Tezu Circle, PWD, AP, Tezu for favour of kind information and necessary action please.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Roing Lower Dibang Valley District for favour of kind information please.
- 5. In-charge IT Centre, Eastern Zone, PWD, AP with a request to upload/publish IFB
- NOTICE BOARD.

Executive Engineer Roing Division, PWD,AP